# ─OP \$140.00 11985

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank, successor by merger to The Provident Bank	FORMERLY The Provident Bank	12/01/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Franzus Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Railroad Avenue	
City:	Beacon Falls	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 06463	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1198555	FRANZUS
Registration Number:	1221519	WRINKLES AWAY
Registration Number:	1563153	TRAVEL CLASSICS
Registration Number:	1688782	FRANZUS
Registration Number:	1704825	FRANZUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900063968

Fax Number: (203)878-9607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 874-8183
Email: patlaw@snet.net
Correspondent Name: Melvin I. Stoltz
Address Line 1: 51 Cherry Street

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06460

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 620-001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0464

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melvin I. Stoltz
Signature:	/Melvin I. Stoltz/
Date:	12/05/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=620001.ReleasePage1#page1.tif source=Release620-2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0465

### RELEASE

Know all men by these presents, that the National City Bank, successor by merger to The Provident Bank having an address at One East Fourth Street.

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, (hereinafter referred to as "PROVIDENT") does hereby release and terminate a certain Trademark Security Agreement between Franzus Company, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 10 Railroad Avenue, Beacon Falls, CT 06463 (hereinafter referred to as "FRANZUS") dated May 8, 1992 pursuant to which FRANZUS conveyed a security interest in the trademarks and the goodwill and other rights associated therewith shown in Schedule A attached hereto; said Trademark Security Agreement was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The debt and obligation secured by said Agreement have been fully paid and satisfied.

IN WITNESS whereof, the National City Bank, successor by merger to The Provident Bank has executed this Release this  $\frac{197}{2}$  day of  $\frac{197}{2}$  (2006). Signed in the presence of:

NATIONAL CITY BANK, successor by merger to THE PROVIDENT BANK

By The Proceeding

STATE OF And Com )

	this / / 5 day of / / 5 make 1, 2006, personally
appeared to Killian in Committee 3	known to me to be the Pack The success?
of National City Bank, successor by	merger to The Provident Bank, and that he as
such 1/12/ X Zorr	signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument
acknowledged the execution of the	same to be his free act and deed and as such
officer of the Corporation.	

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand:

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of Ohio My commission expires 12/14/2009

# Page 2

# SCHEDULE A

1,198,555	a	FRANZUS
1,221,519	~	WRINKLES AWAY
1,563,153		TRAVEL CLASSICS
1,688,782		FRANZUS
1,704,825	<b></b>	FRANZUS

**RECORDED: 12/05/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0467